

PS&E JOB NO : 08A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007496 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3112
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 CORRIDOR RUMBLE STRIPS
 08A004
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(291)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY APPLY-A-LINE, INC. SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 EVERETT WA 982011927 PACIFIC WA 980472135 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		3.08 %		-67.16 %				-31.58 %
			219,250.00	6,750.00	226,000.00	-147,250.00	72,000.00	150,000.00		-69,250.00
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST 986.0000	EACH	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-73.00 %	1.3500	5.2500		5.00 %
			4,930.00	-986.00	3,944.00	-3,598.90	1,331.10	5,176.50		246.50
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 886248.0000	L.F.	0.3500	-14.29 %	0.3000	-14.29 %	0.3000	0.1400		-60.00 %
			310,186.80	-44,312.40	265,874.40	-44,312.40	265,874.40	124,074.72		-186,112.08
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 663.0000	EACH	10.0000	200.00 %	30.0000	81.30 %	18.1300	25.0000		150.00 %
			6,630.00	13,260.00	19,890.00	5,390.19	12,020.19	16,575.00		9,945.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 576.0000	S.F.	1.5000	166.67 %	4.0000	230.67 %	4.9600	2.0000		33.33 %
			864.00	1,440.00	2,304.00	1,992.96	2,856.96	1,152.00		288.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 2.0900	TON	2,000.0000	200.00 %	6,000.0000	225.00 %	6,500.0000	8,000.0000		300.00 %
			4,180.00	8,360.00	12,540.00	9,405.00	13,585.00	16,720.00		12,540.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
7	ESC LEAD 12.0000	DAY	225.0000	-6.67 %	210.0000	11.11 %	250.0000	1,000.0000		344.44 %
			2,700.00	-180.00	2,520.00	300.00	3,000.00	12,000.00		9,300.00
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007496 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3112
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 CORRIDOR RUMBLE STRIPS
 08A004
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(291)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY APPLY-A-LINE, INC. SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 EVERETT WA 982011927 PACIFIC WA 980472135 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
9	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1585.0000	EACH	22.5000 35,662.50	77.78 % 27,737.50	40.0000 63,400.00	46.8500 74,257.25	108.22 % 38,594.75	32.0000 50,720.00	42.22 % 15,057.50	
10	PLASTIC LINE 462793.0000	L.F.	1.0000 462,793.00	-28.00 % -129,582.04	0.7200 333,210.96	1.1500 532,211.95	15.00 % 69,418.95	0.7600 351,722.68	-24.00 % -111,070.32	
11	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 448909.0000	L.F.	2.0000 897,818.00	-43.00 % -386,061.74	1.1400 511,756.26	1.1000 493,799.90	-45.00 % -404,018.10	1.4500 650,918.05	-27.50 % -246,899.95	
12	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 3100.0000	L.F.	2.5000 7,750.00	-50.40 % -3,906.00	1.2400 3,844.00	4.6100 14,291.00	84.40 % 6,541.00	3.2500 10,075.00	30.00 % 2,325.00	
13	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 576.0000	S.F.	10.0000 5,760.00	-15.00 % -864.00	8.5000 4,896.00	13.7400 7,914.24	37.40 % 2,154.24	7.0000 4,032.00	-30.00 % -1,728.00	
14	PLASTIC STOP LINE 120.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 360.00	18.0000 2,160.00	38.9000 4,668.00	159.33 % 2,868.00	15.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 167.0000	EACH	35.0000 5,845.00	314.29 % 18,370.00	145.0000 24,215.00	248.0000 41,416.00	608.57 % 35,571.00	125.0000 20,875.00	257.14 % 15,030.00	
16	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 18.0000	EACH	50.0000 900.00	80.00 % 720.00	90.0000 1,620.00	256.0000 4,608.00	412.00 % 3,708.00	75.0000 1,350.00	50.00 % 450.00	
17	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 478.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,560.00	35.00 % 3,346.00	27.0000 12,906.00	51.0000 24,378.00	155.00 % 14,818.00	20.0000 9,560.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	-12.00 % -144.00	176.0000 1,056.00	470.0000 2,820.00	135.00 % 1,620.00	150.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00	
19	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	125.0000 500.00	17.60 % 88.00	147.0000 588.00	355.0000 1,420.00	184.00 % 920.00	125.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007496 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3112
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 CORRIDOR RUMBLE STRIPS
 08A004
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(291)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	APPLY-A-LINE, INC. 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C PACIFIC WA 980472135 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING : 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 970629685 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
20	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 36.8500	MI.	1,250.0000 46,062.50	700.0000 25,795.00	-44.00 % -20,267.50	1,779.0000 65,556.15	42.32 % 19,493.65	1,200.0000 44,220.00	-4.00 % -1,842.50	
21	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 16.6600	MI.	1,205.0000 20,075.30	700.0000 11,662.00	-41.91 % -8,413.30	1,750.0000 29,155.00	45.23 % 9,079.70	1,200.0000 19,992.00	-0.41 % -83.30	
22	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 42.0000	HUND	500.0000 21,000.00	700.0000 29,400.00	40.00 % 8,400.00	800.0000 33,600.00	60.00 % 12,600.00	1,000.0000 42,000.00	100.00 % 21,000.00	
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 193567.0000	L.F.	0.1500 29,035.05	0.1500 29,035.05	0.00 % 0.00	0.1700 32,906.39	13.33 % 3,871.34	0.1200 23,228.04	-20.00 % -5,807.01	
24	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	86,407.00	100,000.00	15.73 % 13,593.00	134.93 % 203,000.00	116,593.00	105,000.00	21.52 % 18,593.00	
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	293,462.00	500,000.00	70.38 % 206,538.00	105.82 % 604,000.00	310,538.00	435,000.00	48.23 % 141,538.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	15,000.00	200.00 % 10,000.00	
27	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	25,000.00	10,600.00	-57.60 % -14,400.00	11,800.00	-52.80 % -13,200.00	15,000.00	-40.00 % -10,000.00	
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007496 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3112
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 CORRIDOR RUMBLE STRIPS
 08A004
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(291)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 24 2008

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	APPLY-A-LINE, INC. 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C PACIFIC WA 980472135 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING : 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 970629685 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	11,000.00	-94.45 %	610.00	-77.27 %	2,500.00	-9.09 %	10,000.00	-1,000.00
32	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
33	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1 THUR NO. 4	L.S.	25,000.00	-26.00 %	18,500.00	48.50 %	37,125.00	40.00 %	35,000.00	10,000.00
34	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 5 THRU NO. 8	L.S.	25,000.00	-26.00 %	18,500.00	48.50 %	37,125.00	40.00 %	35,000.00	10,000.00
35	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 9 THRU NO. 12	L.S.	25,000.00	-31.32 %	17,169.33	48.50 %	37,125.00	40.00 %	35,000.00	10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,613,375.15	-12.68%	\$2,282,000.00	3.10%	\$2,694,348.53	-13.31%	\$2,265,594.99	LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$2,613,375.15	-12.68%	\$2,282,000.00	3.10%	\$2,694,348.53	-13.31%	\$2,265,594.99	LOW BIDDER REJECTED